
APPENDIX 1: EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES
BIRKENHEAD PARK

Quarterly Report   - Birkenhead Park  1/7/07-2/9/07
Events,Talks and Pavilion Bookings

Monday 2nd July 1.00pm-2.00pm Guided Tour-Burton Amblers Group 7 persons

Tuesday 3rd July 10.00am-3.00pm LA21  Gardena in School Celebration 50 persons

Tuesday 3rd July 8.15pm Evening Talk- Thingwall Octobus Club 18 persons

Wednesday 4th July
10.00am-
11.30am Habitats Walk-Christchurch Primary 60 persons

Wednesday 4th July 1.00pm-2.00pm Restoration Tour 1 person

Wednesday 4th July 6.30pm-8.00pm Guided Walk Holy Cross Mans Club 15 persons

Thursady 5th July 9.30am-11.30am Guided Walk St.Josephs Primary 26 persons

Thursday 5th July 2.45pm-4.15pm Uni of L`pool Womens Club,Walk & Talk 30 persons

Friday 6th July 10.00am-4.00pm M`side Dog Welfare Forum in park public

Saturday 7th July
10.00am-
12.00pm L`pool 08 Writers Group 20 persons

Saturday 7th July
10.30am-
12.15pm Friends of Birkenhead Pk.Volunteers 3 persons

Saturday 7th July 2.00pm-4.00pm Friends of Birkenhead Park Meeting 20 persons

Sunday 8th July 11.00am-3.30pm Vintage Bus Tours 60 persons

Sunday 8th July 1.00pm Horse & Carriage Rides 2 groups

Monday 9th July 9.30am-3.30pm Community Patrol Dog Fouling Course 8 persons

Monday 9th July 11.00am Health Walk 2 persons

Monday 9th July 2.00pm-3.30pm Talk on the Park,Gt.Meols T.W.G. 13 persons

Tuesday 10th July 9.00am-2.00pm Inclusive Access training session 30 persons

Tuesday 10th July 2.00pm-3.30pm Guided Walk Hoylake Civic Society 20 persons
Wednesday 11th
July 1.00pm Restoration Tour 33 persons

Thursday 12th July 1.00pm-2.30pm Guided Walk Woodchurch Rd Primary
35+6
persons

Friday 13th July 1.00pm-2.00pm Guided Walk Woodchurch Rd Primary
35+6
persons

Friday 13th July
10.00am-
12.00pm "Watch" meeting 2 persons

Saturday 14th July
10.00am-
12.30pm Wirral Parks Partnership Meeting 9 persons

Sunday 15th July
10.30am-
12.00pm Guided Walk-Brief History of B`head Park 2 persons

Monday 16th July 11.00am Health Walk 5 persons

Tuesday 17th July 1.30pm-4.30pm C.P.P.I.H. Forum meeting 10 persons
Wednesday 18th
July 10.30am-2.30pm Arrow Hill Primary,Various Activities 120 + 10

Thursday 19th July 9.30am-11.00am Nature & History Tour,Park High School
40+6
persons

Thursday 19th July 12.30pm-4.00pm Wirral P.C.T. Training Meeting 25 persons

Friday 20th July
10.00am-
12.00pm Guided Tour,Wirral Local History Group 8 persons
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Monday 23rd July 10.30am-1.00pm C.P.P.I.H. Forum meeting 15 persons

Monday 23rd July 11.00am Health Walk 5 persons

Monday 23rd July 3.00pm-4.00pm Childrens Centre Meeting 10 persons

Tuesday 24th July
10.00am-
12.00pm Culture For All Steering Group Meeting 10 persons

Wednesday 25th
July 11.00am Guided Walk-History & Restoration 10 persons
Wednesday 25th
July 12.30pm-3.00pm W.B.C. Meeting 15 persons
Wednesday 25th
July 6.00pm-7.00pm Guided Walk-History & Restoration

10
persons

Thursday 26th July 2.30pm Talk at B`head Childrens Library 40 + 10

Saturday 28th July
11.00am-
12.30pm B`head Park Junior Rangers Club 5 children

Monday 30th July 11.00am Health Walk 2 persons

Tuesday 31st July 9.30am-1.30pm Inclusive Access Presentations 12 persons
Wednesday 1st
August

10.45am-
11.45am Guided Walk -Capenhurst Walking Group 22 persons

Wednesday 1st
August 1.00pm Restoration Tour 2 persons
Thursday 2nd
August 11.30am-3.00pm Guided Walk-Manor Gatehouse Club 30 persons

Sunday 5th August 11.00am-3.30pm Vintage Bus Tours
102
persons

Monday 6th August 11.00am Health Walk 3 persons

Monday 6th August 1.00pm Pond Dipping 11 persons

Monday 6th August 2.00pm Pond Dipping 8 persons

Monday 6th August 3.00pm Pond Dipping 9 persons

Monday 6th August
10.00am-
12.00pm Wuds 4 Fun 24 persons

Tuesday 7th August
10.00am-
12.00pm Wuds 4 Fun 25 persons

Wednesday 8th
August

10.00am-
12.00pm Wuds 4 Fun 32 persons

Wednesday 8th
August 1.00pm Restoration Tour 3 persons
Wednesday 8th
August 1.00pm Mini-Beast Hunt 10 persons
Wednesday 8th
August 1.00pm Mini-Beast Hunt 4 persons
Wednesday 8th
August 1.00pm Mini-Beast Hunt 5 persons
Thursday 9th
August

10.00am-
12.00pm Wuds 4 Fun 25 persons

Thursday 9th
August 9.00am-12.00pm C.O.M.T 12 persons
Thursday 9th
August 1.00pm Pond Dipping 7 persons
Thursday 9th
August 2.00pm Pond Dipping

8 + 3
persons

Thursday 9th
August 3.00pm Pond Dipping 5 persons

Friday 10th August 10.00am- Wuds 4 Fun 25 persons
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12.00pm

Friday 10th August 11.00am Mini-Beast Hunt
6+3
persons

Friday 10th August 2.00pm Pond Dipping
15+5
persons

Monday 13th
August 11.00am Health Walk 1 person
Monday 13th
August 10.00am Guided Walk-Gifted & Talented 10 persons
Monday 13th
August 1.30pm Guided Walk-Gifted & Talented 8 persons
Wednesday 15th
August 1.00pm Guided Walk Friends of Belleview Park 50 persons
Monday 20th
August 11.00am Health Walk 5 persons
Tuesday 21st
August 10.30am Guided Walk-"Outline Walkers" 10 persons
Wednesday 22nd
August

10.00am-
12.00pm Active All Sports 30 persons

Wednesday 22nd
August 1.00pm Restoration Tour 2 persons
Wednesday 22nd
August 1.00pm-2.00pm Bike Safe ASB Police Task Force 10 persons
Thursday 23rd
August 9.00am-12.00pm C.O.M.T. meeting 12 persons
Saturday 25th
August

11.00am-
12.30pm Birkenhead Park Junior Rangers Club 10 persons

Monday 27th
August 11.00am Health Walk 4 persons
Wednesday 29th
August 1.00pm Restoration Tour

4 + 6
children

Saturday 1st
September 2.00pm Walk & Talk ( Art Fund) 22 persons

Exhibitions:    

Sunday 1st July-Friday 20th July  Primary School Stained Glass Project  
Saturday 21st July - 3rd
September  Childrens Art Attack  

    

Volunteers:    

Saturday 7th July
10.30am-
12.30am Friends of B`head Park Volunteer Day 2 persons

Saturday 4th August
10.30am-
12.30am Friends of B`head Park Volunteer Day

10+ 4
bailiffs

Sunday 26th August 10.30am-4.00pm
Volunteer Lake Work Party (Lower
Lake) 8 persons

Saturday 1st September
10.30am-
12.30pm Friends of B`head Park Volunteer Day 8 persons

    

Events    

Sunday 1st July all day Celebration Event

Saturday 7th July 12.00pm-4.00pm "Pop in the Park"

Monday 30th July 11.00am-5.00pm Play Out project
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Wednesday 1st August All Day Play Day

Thursday 2nd August 11.00am-5.00pm Woodcraft Folk in Park

Friday 3rd August
10.00am-
12.00pm Active All Sports

30+4
persons

Monday 6th August 11.00am-3.00pm Summer Tots Event

Tuesday 7th August 10.30am-1.00pm Teddy Bears Picnic 30 persons

Tuesday 7th August 2.00pm-4.00pm Active All Sports 30 persons

Thursday 9th August 11.00am-4.00pm Woodcraft Folk in Park

Friday 10th August 11.00am-3.00pm Play Spaces Mini Fun Day

Sunday 12th August
11.00am-
12.00pm Ramshackle Theatre-Wildlife Safari 15 persons

Sunday 12th August 1.30pm-2.30pm Ramshackle Theatre-Wildlife Safari 14 persons

Monday 13th August All Week Gifted & Talented Summer School
112 + 26
pers

Saturday 18th August 11.00am-4.00pm W.P.H.Community Fun day

Sunday 19th August 12.00pm-5.00pm Wirral Flower & Vegetable Show

Monday 20th August 9.00am-10.00am Gifted & Talented Summer School 20 + 4 pers

Monday 20th August 11.00am-3.30am Play Out project

Tuesday 21st August All Day Gifted & Talanted Summer School 20 + 4 pers

Thursday 23rd August 11.00am-5.00pm Play Out project

Sunday 26th  August 1.00pm-4.00pm Weaver Valley Accordian Band

Monday 27th August 11.00am-5.00pm Play Out project

Thursday 30th August 11.00am-5.00pm Play Out project

Sunday 2nd September 11.00am Cancer Research U.K.  10k run
c 600
persons


